# OP \$265,00 11948

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vita Industrial, Inc.		07/11/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pathway Polymers, Inc.	
Street Address:	2003 Amnicola Highway	
City:	Chattanooga	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37406	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1194867	TYRFIL
Registration Number:	1054123	TYRFIL
Registration Number:	1078690	ISOFIL
Registration Number:	1074236	FREEDOM
Registration Number:	1654121	TYRLYNER
Registration Number:	1714230	TYRLYNER
Serial Number:	77166233	POR-A-THANE
Serial Number:	77174193	LYNERBOND
Serial Number:	77174123	PATHWAY POLYMERS
Serial Number:	77174271	POR-A-KAST

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)339-3425

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-377-8125

TRADEMARK REEL: 003632 FRAME: 0969

900088421

Email: jhunter@rbh.com

Correspondent Name: Jayne C. Hunter

Address Line 1: 101 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08515

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jayne Conway Hunter

Signature: /Jayne C. Hunter/

Date: 10/03/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=DE SOS - Name change to Pathway Polymers Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003632 FRAME: 0970

State of Delaware State Of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:23 AM 07/31/2007 FILED 10:23 AM 07/31/2007 SRV 070871150 - 3227377 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of Vita Industrial, Inc. (the "Corporation"), resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation amend its Certificate of Incorporation to change the name of the Corporation to "Pathway Polymers Inc."; and

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that the following resolution be, and it hereby is, recommended to the sole stockholder of the Corporation for its approval:

Article 1 of the certificate of incorporation is amended and restated as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is Pathway Polymers Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of its Board of Directors, the sole stockholder of the Corporation duly executed a written consent in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware adopting and approving the amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation.

That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions THIRD: of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this day of July, 2007.

RECORDED: 10/03/2007

Title: PRESIDENT Name: JOHN OLIVER

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003632 FRAME: 0971